Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM24 DIN DS   170118	 1
EM24 DIN
•	Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
•	Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
•	Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
•	Accuracy ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
•	Energy analyzer
•	Instantaneous variables readout: 4 DGT

code on the verification path
diagram below before order.
How to order
Certified according to MID Directive, Module B
and Module D of Annex II, for legal metrology
relevant to active electrical energy meters (see
Annex V, MI003, of MID). Can be used for fis-
cal (legal) metrology. Only the total positive energy meter is
certified according to MID.
MID
AV5 3 XX
O2
IS
DP
M1
X PF
Range
System
Input/Output
Power supply
Option
AV9 3 XX
O2
IS
M1
X PF
Range
System
Input/Output
Power supply
Option
AV2 3 X
Measurement
A: 	 The power is always integrated (both in case of positive
	 imported and negative exported power) and the total
	 energy meter is certified according to MID.
B: 	 Only the total positive imported- energy meter is certified
	 according to MID. The negative exported-energy meter is
	 not certified according to MID.
A
B
Measurement
PF A
B
Measurement
A
B
Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM24 DIN DS   170118	 3
EM24 DINEM24 DIN
Type Selection for standard version
Range codes
AV5:	 400VLL AC - 1/5  (10)A
	 (CT connection)
	 VLN : 160 V to 480VLN
	 VLL : 277 V to 830VLL
AV6:	 208VLL AC - 1/5(10)A
	 (VT/PT and CT
	 connections)
	 VLN : 40V to 144VLN
	 VLL : 70V to 250VLL
AV2:	 400VLLAC 10(65)A
	 (direct connection)
	 VLN : 113V to 265VLN
	 VLL : 196V to 460VLL
AV9:	 400VLL AC - 10(65)A
	 (direct connection)
	 VLN : 184V to 276VLN
	 VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
X:	 none
System
3: 	 balanced and